RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic26@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Gurpartap Singh, (8558872285)

S/o Shri Singara Singh, R/o Village Jakhlan, Tehsil Dhuri,

District Sangrur – 148024

VERSUS

.....Appellant

RTI Application No 56084

Public Information Officer.

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Sangrur.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Deputy Commissioner,

Sangrur.

....Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 6506 OF 2023

PRESENT: None on behalf of the Appellant

Advocate Vikrant Sharma, (9814105515) on behalf of the Respondent.

ORDER:

The appellant had sought information as enumerated in his RTI application dated 14.03.2023 and First appeal filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 16.03.2023 and the Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 09.10.2023 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act). Accordingly, notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today i.e. 05.06.2025.

- 2. Advocate Vikrant Sharma placed on record power of attorney on behalf of the Punjabi University, Patiala, stated that the appellant's matter was resolved and wanted to withdraw the case, whereas the appellant remained absent in Court; however, a letter has been received from the appellant regarding the withdrawal of the case.
- 3. After deliberation, on the written request of the appellant for withdrawal of this appeal, the instant Appeal Case is allowed to be withdrawn as per Order 9 of the Office Order dated 24.08.2012 of the Commission. The case is hereby **disposed of and closed.**

Sd/-

(HARPREET SINGH SANDHU)
State Information Commissioner, Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic26@punjabmail.gov.in

Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Nitin Kumar Garg, (7814322100)

C/o Police Public Dairy, 15 A, Shastari Nagar Model Town, Ludhiana.

.....Appellant

VERSUS

Public Information Officer.

O/o Executive Engineer, Construction Division No. 2, PWD (B &R), Jalandhar.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Superintending Engineer, Construction Circle No. 1, PWD (B&R), Jalandhar.

.Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 6513 OF 2023

PRESENT: Shri Nitin Kumar Garg, Appellant

Shri Kulwinder Singh, S.D.E. on behalf of the Respondents (9888811310)

ORDER:

The appellant had sought information as enumerated in his RTI application dated 01.07.2023 and First appeal filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 08.08.2023 and the Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 09.10.2023 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act). Accordingly, notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today i.e. 05.06.2025.

- 2. The respondent stated that the information sought has already been sent to the appellant vide letter dated 01.09.2023, whereas the appellant has acknowledged the receipt of information to his satisfaction and consented to close the case.
- 3. Keeping in view of the above, no cause of action is left in this case. Hence, the instant Appeal Case is **disposed of and closed.**

Sd/-(HARPREET SINGH SANDHU) State Information Commissioner, Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN,

SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic26@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Advocate Kamaljit Singh Anand (9815033415)

Chamber No 5014, 5th Floor, District Courts, Ludhiana.

.Appellant

VERSUS

Public Information Officer.

O/o Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Commissioner,

Municipal Corporation, Ludhiana.

....Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 6535 OF 2023

PRESENT: None on behalf of the Appellant

Shri Rajeev Bhardwaj, Superintendent for the Respondents (9646008499)

ORDER:

The appellant had sought information as enumerated in his RTI application dated 30.01.2023 and First appeal filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 10.08.2023 and the Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 09.10.2023 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act). Accordingly, notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today i.e. 05.06.2025.

- 2. The respondent stated that the information has already been sent to the appellant vide letter dated 02.06.2025, copy of the same is taken on record.
- 3. The appellant being absent in court, however an email received from the appellant stating therein that he has received the complete information to his satisfaction and consented to close the case.
- 3. Keeping in view of the above, no cause of action is left in this case. Hence, the instant Appeal Case is **disposed of and closed.**

Sd/-

(HARPREET SINGH SANDHU)
State Information Commissioner, Punjab

RED CROSS BUILDING, NEAR ROSE GARDEN, SECTOR 16, CHANDIGARH.

Ph: 0172-2864115, Email: - psic26@punjabmail.gov.in Visit us: - www.infocommpunjab.com



Shri Davinder Singh Saggu, (8146558276)

S/o S. Gurmeet Singh, H No 24, Street No 24, Tripuri Towm, Patiala-147001.

.....Appellant

VERSUS

Public Information Officer.

O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, Fatehgarh Sahib.

First Appellate Authority,

O/o Inspector General of Police, Roopnagar Range, Roopnagar.

..Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 6539 OF 2023

PRESENT: Shri Davinder Singh Saggu, Appellant

Shri Anil Kumar,, Sr. Assistant, (9530921296) on behalf of the Respondent.

ORDER:

The appellant had sought information as enumerated in his RTI application dated 22.06.2023 and First appeal filed with the First Appellate Authority (hereinafter FAA) on 28.07.2023 and the Second Appeal was filed in the Commission on 09.10.2023 under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 (hereinafter RTI Act). Accordingly, notice of hearing was issued to the parties for today i.e. 05.06.2025.

- 2. The respondent stated that information has already been sent to appellant vide letters dated 27.07.2023/21.09.2023 and copies of the same were handed over to the appellant today during the case hearing, and placed in the case file.
- 3. After going through the information, the appellant expressed his dissatisfaction.
- 4. In the aforementioned facts and perusal of the case file, the Bench observes that sufficient reply/information provided to the appellant and does not feel further intervention in this case. Hence the Appeal Case is **disposed of and closed.**

Sd/-

(HARPREET SINGH SANDHU)
State Information Commissioner, Punjab